
5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Unofficial Private Test

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

55 Land Motorsport 2:19.900 4 180.23Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 39P/A
1

1

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:19.983 14 0.083 180.12Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 382 0.083

1 Scherer Sport PHX 2:20.673 9 0.773 179.24Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 42P/A
2

3 0.690

58 MP Racing 2:20.792 15 0.892 179.09Mercedes-AMG - GT3 35AM
1

4 0.119

21 HAAS RT 2:21.117 24 1.217 178.68Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 395 0.325

85 CP Racing 2:21.238 10 1.338 178.52Mercedes-AMG - GT3 39AM
2

6 0.121

16 Modena Motorsports 2:22.212 12 2.312 177.30Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 35P/A
3

7 0.974

34 Land Motorsport 2:22.530 12 2.630 176.91Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 37AM
3

8 0.318

72 Juta Racing 2:22.675 21 2.775 176.73Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO I 31AM
4

9 0.145

26 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:22.820 27 2.920 176.55Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 4310 0.145

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 2:22.897 12 2.997 176.45Mercedes-AMG - GT3 39AM
5

11 0.077

69 JP  Motorsport 2:22.913 16 3.013 176.43McLaren - 720S GT3 2212 0.016

11 HOFOR-RACING 2:24.316 7 4.416 174.72Mercedes-AMG - GT3 43AM
6

13 1.403

71 Juta Racing 2:24.515 28 4.615 174.48Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 44AM
7

14 0.199

90 E2P Racing 2:26.389 6 6.489 172.24Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 27AM
8

15 1.874

10 Leipert Motorsport 2:28.798 12 8.898 169.45Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 40AM
9

16 2.409

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

55 Land Motorsport 2:19.900 4 180.23Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 391

1 Scherer Sport PHX 2:20.673 9 0.773 179.24Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 422 0.773

16 Modena Motorsports 2:22.212 12 2.312 177.30Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 353 1.539
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5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Unofficial Private Test

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

58 MP Racing 2:20.792 15 179.09Mercedes-AMG - GT3 351

85 CP Racing 2:21.238 10 0.446 178.52Mercedes-AMG - GT3 392 0.446

34 Land Motorsport 2:22.530 12 1.738 176.91Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 373 1.292

72 Juta Racing 2:22.675 21 1.883 176.73Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO I 314 0.145

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 2:22.897 12 2.105 176.45Mercedes-AMG - GT3 395 0.222

11 HOFOR-RACING 2:24.316 7 3.524 174.72Mercedes-AMG - GT3 436 1.419

71 Juta Racing 2:24.515 28 3.723 174.48Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 447 0.199

90 E2P Racing 2:26.389 6 5.597 172.24Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 278 1.874

10 Leipert Motorsport 2:28.798 12 8.006 169.45Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 409 2.409

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

758 VDS Racing Adventures 2:26.382 16 172.25MARC - II V8 391

719 9und11 Racing 2:26.453 11 0.071 172.17Pors che - 911 GT3 Cup MR (991 Gen II) 362 0.071

720 RD Signs – Siauliai rac ing team 2:28.063 27 1.681 170.30Lamborghini - Huracán Super Trofeo 403 1.610

763 GT3 Poland 2:28.342 22 1.960 169.97Lamborghini - Huracán Super Trofeo 354 0.279

701 Vortex V8 2:28.581 9 2.199 169.70Vortex - 1.0 305 0.239

755 Land Motorsport 2:32.282 8 5.900 165.58Audi - TTRS 316 3.701

702 Vortex V8 2:37.453 8 11.071 160.14Vortex - 1.0 187 5.171
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5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Unofficial Private Test

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:24.446 7 174.56Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 411

930 HRT Performance 2:24.863 10 0.417 174.06Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 392 0.417

924 PK Carsport 2:25.845 23 1.399 172.88Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 38AM
1

3 0.982

967 HRT Performance 2:26.179 24 1.733 172.49Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31AM
2

4 0.334

904 Red Ant Racing 2:26.324 30 1.878 172.32Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 44AM
3

5 0.145

955 Willi Motorsport by Ebimotors. 2:26.529 9 2.083 172.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 246 0.205

929 HRT Performance 2:26.679 17 2.233 171.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31AM
4

7 0.150

903 Red Ant Racing 2:27.380 4 2.934 171.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 338 0.701

919 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:27.871 2 3.425 170.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 40AM
5

9 0.491

992 Porsche Baltic 2:30.415 7 5.969 167.63Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34AM
6

10 2.544

920 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:30.856 7 6.410 167.14Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 44AM
7

11 0.441

979 Speedlover 2:31.312 7 6.866 166.64Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 26AM
8

12 0.456

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

924 PK Carsport 2:25.845 23 172.88Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 381

967 HRT Performance 2:26.179 24 0.334 172.49Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 312 0.334

904 Red Ant Racing 2:26.324 30 0.479 172.32Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 443 0.145

929 HRT Performance 2:26.679 17 0.834 171.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 314 0.355

919 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:27.871 2 2.026 170.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 405 1.192

992 Porsche Baltic 2:30.415 7 4.570 167.63Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 346 2.544

920 BLACK FALCON Team TEXTAR 2:30.856 7 5.011 167.14Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 447 0.441

979 Speedlover 2:31.312 7 5.467 166.64Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 268 0.456
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5th Hankook 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2023

5 - 7 May 2023
Result per class
Unofficial Private Test

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

403 Atlas BX Motorsport 2:33.137 12 164.65Mercedes-AMG - GT4 331

416 Buggyra ZM Racing 2:33.189 11 0.052 164.60Mercedes-AMG - GT4 352 0.052

427 Lionspeed GP powered by SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:33.967 9 0.830 163.76Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 223 0.778

444 Senkyr Motorsport 2:35.791 8 2.654 161.85BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 394 1.824

408 Xwift Racing Events 2:36.586 18 3.449 161.03Toyota - Supra GT4 395 0.795

488 TCL Motorsport by AR Performance 2:38.951 8 5.814 158.63BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 166 2.365

418 PCR Sport 2:45.788 15 12.651 152.09Mercedes-AMG - GT4 187 6.837

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCR - TCR Certified cars

117 Wolf-Power Racing 2:32.563 10 165.27Audi - RS3 LMS TCR 221

102 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:36.699 12 4.136 160.91Cupra - Leon Competic ión TCR 382 4.136

123 RAIL EQUIP BY TOTCAR SPORT 2:37.338 25 4.775 160.26Cupra - TCR DSG 433 0.639

121 Wolf-Power Racing 2:39.528 12 6.965 158.06Audi - RS3 LMS TCR 254 2.190

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

227 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:38.292 8 159.29Pors che - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (Type  982) 411

245 Roma Racing by BMW Team Van Der Horst 2:40.626 6 2.334 156.98BMW - M2 CS Racing (450HP) 342 2.334

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TC - Touring Cars

331 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport 2:54.669 14 144.36BMW - M2 CS Racing (365HP) 281
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